



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
St. Francis Medical Technologies, Inc.	Name: St. Francis Medical Technologies, Inc.
_ Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address: 1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L
X Corporation - State Other	Concord, CA 94520
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesNo	Individual(s) CitizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
X Assignment Morger	X Corporation - State <u>Delaware</u> Other
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached:YesNo
Execution Date: February 1, 2001	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment. Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/577,522 75/648,928 75/921,686 75/884,522 76/134,229): B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/884,521 76/162,259	02-26-20 imbers attached? Yes X_ No U.S. Patent & Tactor 7
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should	
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom	mbers attached? Yes X No U.S. Parent & TMONATI 6. Total Number of applications and
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon R. Meyer	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.)
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon R. Meyer Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy LLP	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon R. Meyer Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejov LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 362-3808	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ X Check Enclosed 8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon R. Mever Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Mever & Lovejoy LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 362-3808	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00 X Check Enclosed 8. X Authorized to charge any additional fees or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 06-1325. (A duplicate copy
75/884,521 76/162,259 Additional nu 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sheldon R. Meyer Address: Fliesler, Dubb, Meyer & Lovejoy LLP Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 400 San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: (415) 362-3808 DBYRNE 00000161 75577522 40.00 00 DD 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 8 (\$40 first mark per document; \$25 second and subsequent marks in same document.) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$

Attorney Docket No.: 'KLYC-0000USO SRM Customer No. 23910 smr/klye/assign-TM.record.wpd

- 1 -

315.001:082800 02/22/01-09:05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0247

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND GOODWILL

Dated: February 1, 2001

WHEREAS, St. Francis Medical Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Nevada corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 1900 Bates Avenue, Suite L. Concord, CA 94520, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, the trademark registrations and trademark applications listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and the goodwill associated therewith, and the portion of the business associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, <u>St. Francis Medical Technologies. Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having a business address of <u>1900 Bates Avenue</u>. Suite <u>L. Concord. CA 94520</u>, was desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, the trademark registrations and the trademark applications listed on Exhibit A, along with the goodwill of the business and the portion of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, this Memorandum memorializes that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which was acknowledged, Assignor sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the above trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, and the goodwill of the business and the portion of the business in connection therewith, all effective as of the effective date of the formation of the Assignee as a legal entity.

ASSIGNO	OR .	ASSIGNEE				
	is Medical Technologies, inc. Corporation	St. Francis Medical Technologies, Inc. A Delaware Corporation				
ву:	Any	By: Why				
Name:	Henn A. Klyce	Name: Henry A, Klyce				
Title:	President	Title:President				

Attorney Docket No.; KLYC-0000US0 SRM arm/klyc/assign-TM.06.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002244 FRAME: 0248

KLNC - U.S. Trademarks Date of Report: 1/22/201	Curr Reg D Curr Reg No Renewal Expires	Curr Reg D Curr Reg No Renewal Expires									
KLXC - U.S. Trademarks Date of Report: 1/22/2001	Curr App No	75/577,522	75/648,928	75/884,522	75/884,521	75/884,520	75/921,686	76/134,229	76/162,259		
	Cur App Dt	10/27/1998	2/26/1999	1/3/2000	1/3/2000	1/3/2000	2/17/2000	9/22/2000	11/8/2000		
	Types Status	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed	Filed DESIGN	Filed		
***	Types	ы	ы	ы	N	ы	CIRCLE	CIRCLE	63		
***	Ctry	S	US STOP	so t		D3	US DAE AND	US LINE AND	as		
	Docket No.	Mark: X-STOP	KLYC-01025USO US Mark: Extension stop	KLYC-01037USO U: Mark: Spine Stent	KLXC-01038USO US	KLYC-01039USO Mark: STRK	MLMC-01042USO US FI	KLYC-01042031 US 2 Filed	MLZC-01050US0 Mark: IPD		

RECORDED: 02/26/2001...

Types Status MINC-01042JE0 JE Filed MALE: CHRVED LINE AND CHRCLE DESIGN HEEL:

COOPER NO. CLTY TYPE

COOPER NO. CLTY

COOPE 54

Expires

Renewal

Curr Reg No

Curr Reg D

Cur App Dt . Curr App No

2000-103229

9/21/2000

Filed

2000-105902

9/27/2000

Filed

2000-105903

9/27/2000